

<

ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16553/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 01/04/2013 in LPA No.1810/2012 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

B.K. SRIVASTAVA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and  
prayer for interim relief)

Date: 08/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) In-person

Mr. Vikash Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing in-person the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The petitioner has sought permission to argue in-person.  
Permission is granted.

Exemption allowed.

Issue notice, returnable in six weeks.

Until further orders, the petitioner will not be  
dispossessed from the Government accommodation, which he is  
presently holding.

Liberty is granted to serve the Standing counsel of the  
State of Punjab.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Sneha Lata Sharma ]  
Court Master