

SECTION IV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9287 OF 2013

B.K. Srivastava

...Appellant

Versus

State of Punjab & Anr.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The instant appeal is by Special Leave granted by this Court's Order dated 07.10.2013.

There are two Respondents and they are represented through Mr. J.S. Chhabra, Advocate.

It is submitted that Mr. B.K. Srivastava, Appellant-in-person has on 22.01.2014 filed statement of case but counsel for the Respondent has not filed Statement of case.

It is further submitted that notice of hearing for appearing the matter in weekly list was issued to appellant-in-persons through registered A.D. Post on 8.7.2015. Neither A.D. card nor unserved cover containing the notice has been received back so far.

The appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 28th day of July, 2015

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. B.K. Srivastava, In-person
B.K Srivastava Son of Late
Sh.Bishan Kumar Srivastava
Flat No.121/5th floor, Orbit Apartment , VIP road
Zirakpur, Distt. Mohali-140603
2. Mr. Jagjit Singh, Chhabra, Advocate.
Flat No. 12, Golf Apts. , Sujan Singh Park, ND-3

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR